Nominal Characteristics of Commonly Used Transmission Lines

RG or
Type
RG-6
RG-&

RG-8
RG-8
RG-8
RG-8
RG-8
RG-8
RG-8
RG-8
RG-8
RG-8
RG-8

RG-8X
RG-8X
RG-8X
RG-8X
RG-8X
RG-8X

RG-9

RG-11
RG-11

RG-58
RG-58
RG-58
RG-58
RG-58A
RG-58C
RG-58A

RG-59
RG-59
RG-59
RG-59

RG-82A
RG-82B
RG-e3B

RG-142
RG-142B
RG-174
RG-174

RG-213
RG-213
RG-214
RG-216
RG-217
RG-217
RG-218

Part
Number

Belden 1694A
Belden 8215

Belden 7810A
TMS LMR400
Belden 9913
CXP1318FX
Belden 9913F7
Belden 9914

TMS LMR400UF

DRF-BF

WM CQ106
CXPo08
Belden 8237

Belden 7808A
TMS LMR240
WM CQ118

TMS LMR240UF

Belden 9258
CXPosXB

Belden 8242

Belden 8213
Belden 8238

Belden 7807A
TMS LMR200
WM CQ124
Belden 8240
Belden 8219
Belden 8262
Belden 8259

Belden 1426A
CXP 0815
Belden 8212
Belden 8241

Belden 9289
Belden 8255
Belden 9857

CHXP 183242
Belden 83242
Belden 7805R
Belden 8216

Belden 8267
CXP213
Belden 8268
Belden 9850
WM CQ217F
MA7/78-RG217
M17/79-RG218

Nom. Z, WF
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Cap.
pFAt
162
205

230
239
246
24.0
246
24.8
239
245
245
26.0
295

235
242
25.0
242
24.8
253

30.0

16.1
205

237
245
285
285
265
30.8
30.8

16.3
16.2
17.3
204

135
135
Q.7

29.4
29.0
26.2
30.8

30.8
30.8
30.8
205
308
30.8
295

Cent. Cond.
AWG

#18 Solid BC
#21 Solid CCS

#10 Solid BC
#10 Solid CCA
#10 Solid BC
#10 Flex BC
#11 Flex BC
#10 Solid BC
#10 Flex BC
#9.5 Flex BC
#9.5FlexBC
#13 Flex BC
#13 Flex BC

#15 Solid BC
#15 Solid BC
#16 Flex BC
#15 Flex BC
#16 Flex BC
#16 Flex BC

#13 Flex SPC

#14 Solid BC
#18 Flex TC

#18 Solid BC
#17 Solid BC
#20 Solid BC
#20 Solid BC
#20 Flex TC
#20 Flex TC
#20 Flex TG

#20 Solid BC
#20 Solid BC
#20 Solid CCS
#23 Solid CCS

#22 Solid CCS
#24 Flex CCS
#22 Solid CCS

#19 Solid SCCS
#19 Solid SCCS

#25 Solid BC
#26 Flex CCS

#13 Flex BC
#13 Flex BC
#13 Flex SPC
#18 FlexTC
#10 Flex BC
#10 Solid BC
#4.5 Solid BC

Diel.
Type
FPE
PE

FPE
FPE
ASPE
FPE
FPE
FPE
FPE
FPE
FPE
FPE
PE

FPE
FPE
FPE
FPE
FPE
FPE

PE

ASPE
ASPE
ASPE

TFE
TFE
FPE
PE

PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE

Shield
Type
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Jadket OD
Mat!

FEP
TFE

P1

B2M
Pz2N
P2M
P2M

P2M
P2M

RERBRAR

1400

1400
1900

300
300

1700

750
750
750

1900
1400

1100
3700

3700
3700
7000
7000
11000

Matched Loss (dB/100)

1 MHz

0.2
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0.1
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04
02
02
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02

02
02
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0.8
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RG or Part

Type Number

RG-223 Belden 9273
RG-303 Belden 84303
RG-316 CXPTJ1318
RG-316 Belden 84316
RG-393 M17/127-RG393
RG-400 M17/128-RG400
LMRS00 TMS LMRS00OUF
LMRS00 TMS LMRS500
LMReE00 TMS LMR&00
LMRE00 TMS LMR&80OOUF
LMR1200  TMS LMR1200
Hardline

CATV Hardline
CATV Hardline
CATV Hardline
CATV Hardline

LDF4-50A Heliax -'/2"
LDF5-50A Heliax -7/s"
LDF&-50A Heliax — /4"

Paralle

I Lines

TV Twinlead (Belden 2085)
Twinlead (Belden 8225)

Generic Window Line

WM CQ

554

WM CQ 552
WM CQ 553
WM CQ 551
Open-Wire Line
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69.5
69.5
69.5
69.5
59.5
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Cap.
PP
30.8
29.0
29.4
29.0
29.4
29.4

23.9
23.9
23.4
23.4
23.1
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Cent. Cond.
AWG

#19 Solid SPC
#18 Solid SCCS
#26 Flex BC
#26 Flex SCCS
#12 Flex SPC
#20 Flex SPC

#7 Flex BC

#7 Solid CCA
#5.5 Solid CCA
#5.5 Flex BC
#0 Copper Tube

#5.5 BC
#11.5 BC
#1BC
#5.5 BC

#5 Solid BC
0.355" BC
0.516" BC

#22 Flex CCS
#20 Flex BC

#18 Solid CCS
#14 Flex CCS
#16 Flex CCS
#18 Flex CCS
#18 Solid CCS
#12BC

Approximate Power Handling Capability (1:1 SWH, 40°C Ambient):

1.8 MHz

RG-58 Style 1350 700
RG-59 Style 2300 1100
RG-8X Style 1830 840
RG-8/213 Style 5900 3000
RG-217 Style 20000 9200
LDF4-50A 38000 18000
LDF5-50A 67000 32000
LMRS00 18000 9200
LMR1200 52000 26000
Legend:

ASPE
BC
cC
CCA
cCcs
CXP
D

Mot Available or varies
Air Spaced Polyethylene
Bare Copper
Corrugated Copper
Copper Cover Aluminum
Copper Covered Steel
Cable X-Perts, Inc.
Double Copper Braids

14

500
800
580
2000
6100
13000
22000
6500
19000

DRF
FC

FEP
Flax
FPE

30 50
350 250 150
550 400 250
360 270 145
1500 1000 B00
3900 2900 1500
8200 6200 3400
14000 11000 5900
4400 3400 1900
13000 10000 5500

Davis RF

Foil + Tinned Copper Braid

Teflon ® Type IX

Flexible Stranded Wire

Foamed Polyethylene

Heliax Andrew Corp Heliax

MNon-Contaminating

AARAR A
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120
115

1200
2800
4800
1600
4500

SCCS

Jacket OD
Mat!
P2N
TFE
FEP
FEP
FEP
FEP
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
none
none
none
none
PE
PE
PE
=
=
F)-'|
F)-'|
=
=
=
none
450 1GHz
100 50
130 90
80 50
350 250
800 500
1900 1200
3200 2100
1100 700
3000 2000
PWVC, Class 1
PWC, Class 2
Polyethylene

Single Braided Shield

Max V'
inches

0212
0.170
0.098
0.096
0.390
0.195

0.500
0.500
0.590
0.590
1.200

0.500
0.500
0.875
0.875

0.630
1.090
1.550

0.400
0.400

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

Silver Coated Braid

Steel

(RMS)

1400
1400
1200

800

5000
1400

2500
2500
4000
4000
4500

2500
2500
4000
4000

1400
2100
3200

8000

10000
10000
10000
10000
10000
12000

Silver Plated Copper Coated

Coooo 0O400 -

Smooth Aluminum

Silver Plated Copper

Tinned Copper
Teflon® Systems
Ultra Flex
Wireman

Matched Loss (dB/100)
Hz

%) 10 100 1000
4 1.2 4.1 14.5
3 1.1 3.9 135
2 2.7 8.0 26.1
2 2.7 8.3 29.0
2 0.5 1.7 6.1
4 11 3.9 13.2
1 0.4 1.2 4.0
1 0.3 0.9 3.3
1 0.2 0.8 2.7
1 0.2 0.8 27
04 0.1 04 1.3
0.2 0.8 3.2
0.2 0.8 32
0.1 0.6 2.9
0.03 0.1 0.6 2.9
0.2 0.6 2.4
0.10 0.4 1.3
0.08 0.3 1.1
A 0.3 14 5.9
A 0.2 1.4 4.8
02 0.08 0.3 1.1
0.02 0.08 0.3 1.1
0.02 0.08 0.3 1.1
0.02 0.08 0.3 1.1
0.02 0.08 0.3 1.1
0.02 0.06 0.2 0.7



Cable Attenuation, dB Per Hundred Feet
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